

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: PBI44

Pizza bag / insulated bag - for 8 pizza boxes 37x37cm - red



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Insulated Pizza Bag (Model: PBI44)

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the GGM Gastro Insulated Pizza Bag, designed to hold up to 8 pizza boxes measuring 37x37 cm. This product is ideal for keeping pizzas warm and safe during transport, ensuring customer satisfaction.

2. Safety Information

- Use Only as Intended: This insulated pizza bag is designed for transporting pizza. Do not use for any unintended purpose.
- Weight Limit: Do not exceed the weight capacity of 8 pizza boxes to prevent damage to the bag and ensure safe handling.
- Handle with Care: Avoid dragging or dropping the pizza bag to prevent damage.
- Heat Safety: The bag maintains temperature but does not cook or heat food.
- Cleaning Precautions: Ensure the bag is cool to the touch before cleaning to avoid burns or injury.
- Storage: Store the bag in a dry place away from direct sunlight to prevent material degradation.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: PBI44
- Dimensions: 37x37 cm
- Capacity: Holds up to 8 pizza boxes
- Color: Red
- Material: Insulated fabric with durable exterior

4. Setup and Installation

1. Unpack the Bag: Remove the insulated pizza bag from the packaging.
2. Check Condition: Inspect for any damages or defects before use.
3. Prepare for Use: Ensure the bag is clean and dry.
4. Load Pizzas: Place up to 8 pizza boxes into the bag, ensuring they are stacked evenly.
5. Close the Bag: Securely close the bag using the provided zipper or fastening mechanism.

5. Operation

- To maintain the warmth of your pizzas, transport them in the bag immediately after baking.
- Keep the bag upright during transport to prevent spilling or shifting of the pizza boxes.
- Use the carrying handles for safe and comfortable transport.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Regular Cleaning: Wipe down the exterior and interior with a damp cloth after each use.
- Deep Cleaning: For stains, use mild soap diluted with water. Rinse with a damp cloth and allow to air dry completely.
- Avoid Harsh Chemicals: Do not use bleach or strong solvents that may damage the material.
- Storage: Fold the bag neatly and store it in a dry location when not in use.

7. Troubleshooting

- Persistent Odors: Clean the bag thoroughly and let it air out. Repeat if necessary.
- Zipper Issues: If the zipper does not function properly, check for obstructions and clear them. If damaged, contact support.
- Structural Damage: For any rips or tears, refrain from using the bag and contact customer support for repair or replacement options.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the bag responsibly. Check local regulations for guidelines on disposing of textile products.
- Consider recycling the material if available in your area.

9. Contact

For any inquiries, assistance, or support, please reach out to us at:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing GGM Gastro. Enjoy your well-preserved pizzas!

DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für die isolierte Pizza-Tasche für 8 Pizza-Boxen (37x37cm, rot)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihrer isolierten Pizza-Tasche. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihre Pizzas warm und geschmackvoll zu halten, ideal für den Transport von 8 Standard-Pizza-Boxen.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie die Pizza-Tasche nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Tasche nicht überladen ist, um Schäden zu vermeiden.
- Verwenden Sie die Tasche nicht, wenn sie beschädigt oder verschmutzt ist.
- Halten Sie die Tasche von offenen Flammen und heißen Oberflächen fern.
- Lassen Sie die Tasche außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Reinigen Sie die Tasche regelmäßig gemäß den Pflegehinweisen, um Hygiene zu gewährleisten.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktname: Isolierte Pizza-Tasche
- Abmessungen: 37x37 cm
- Kapazität: Für 8 Pizza-Boxen geeignet
- Farbe: Rot
- Material: Hitzebeständiges und isolierendes Material
- Gewicht: 1,2 kg

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Überprüfen Sie, ob alle Teile der Tasche vorhanden sind und unbeschädigt.
2. Öffnen Sie die Tasche vollständig und entrollen Sie den isolierenden Stoff.
3. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Reißverschluss einwandfrei funktioniert.
4. Platzieren Sie die Pizza-Boxen auf die vorgesehene Fläche, bis zur maximalen Kapazität von 8 Boxen.
5. Schließen Sie den Reißverschluss ordnungsgemäß, um die Wärme im Inneren zu halten.

5. Bedienung

- Die Pizza-Tasche kann mit einer einfachen Handbewegung geöffnet und geschlossen werden.
- Achten Sie darauf, die Tasche nach dem Befüllen korrekt zu verschließen, um die Isolierung zu maximieren.
- Verwenden Sie die Tasche horizontal, um ein Umkippen der Pizza-Boxen zu verhindern.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Verwenden Sie ein feuchtes Tuch und milde Seife, um die Außenseite der Tasche zu reinigen.
- Für die Innenreinigung kann ein feuchter Schwamm verwendet werden.
- Lassen Sie die Tasche nach der Reinigung an der Luft trocknen.
- Vermeiden Sie aggressive Reinigungsmittel, die das Material beschädigen könnten.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Tasche hält die Pizzas nicht warm.
 - Überprüfen Sie den Reißverschluss auf vollständigen Verschluss.
- Problem: Tasche ist beschädigt.
 - Überprüfen Sie auf Risse oder Löcher im Material und ersetzen Sie die Tasche gegebenenfalls.
- Problem: Geruch im Inneren der Tasche.
 - Reinigen Sie die Tasche gründlich gemäß den Reinigungshinweisen.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie die Pizza-Tasche gemäß den geltenden örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffe. Trennen Sie Recyclingmaterialien, wenn möglich.

9. Kontakt

Für Fragen oder weitere Informationen erreichen Sie uns unter:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für die isolierte Pizza-Tasche entschieden haben! Genießen Sie Ihre warmen Pizzas!

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Isolerende Pizza Bag voor 8 Pizzadozen - 37x37cm - Rood (PBI44)

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de Isolerende Pizza Bag voor 8 Pizzadozen. Dit product is ontworpen om warme pizza's veilig en efficiënt te vervoeren, zodat ze op hun best bij uw klanten aankomen.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Zorg ervoor dat de tas niet in contact komt met scherpe voorwerpen om beschadiging te voorkomen.
- Gebruik de tas alleen voor het vervoeren van voedsel.
- Laat de tas niet onbeheerd achter met warme en/of zware lading.
- Vermijd overbelasting van de tas; respecteer de maximale capaciteit van 8 pizzadozen.
- Behandel de tas met zorg om slijtage te minimaliseren.

3. Product Specificaties

- Kleur: Rood
- Afmetingen: 37x37 cm
- Capaciteit: Geschikt voor 8 pizzadozen
- Materiaal: Hoogwaardige, isolerende stof
- Gewicht: Lichtgewicht ontwerp voor eenvoudig vervoer
- Onderhoud: Wasbaar op een lage temperatuur

4. Setup en Installatie

1. Zorg ervoor dat u de tas grondig inspecteert voordat u deze gebruikt. Controleer op eventuele beschadigingen.
2. Vouw de tas uit en controleer of de rits soepel functioneert.
3. Plaats de pizzadozen stevig in de tas, zorg ervoor dat ze goed passen en niet los zitten.
4. Sluit de tas goed af met de rits om te voorkomen dat de pizza's verschuiven tijdens transport.
5. De tas kan worden gedragen met handvatten of kan op een stevige ondergrond worden geplaatst.

5. Bediening

- Open de tas door de rits te openen en plaats de pizzadozen er in.
- Sluit de tas volledig af om de warmte binnen te houden.
- Draag de tas met de handvatten of plaats deze op een duurzame ondergrond.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Reinig de buitenkant van de tas met een vochtige doek en milde zeep.
- Was de tas op een lage temperatuur indien nodig, maar vermijd het gebruik van agressieve chemische schoonmaakmiddelen.
- Laat de tas volledig drogen voordat u deze opbergt.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Is de tas niet stevig genoeg? Controleer of de pizzadozen goed zijn geplaatst en de tas niet te zwaar is belast.
- Komen pizza's te koel aan? Zorg ervoor dat de tas goed is gesloten en dat de pizzadozen warm zijn voordat u vertrekt.
- Rits functioneert niet goed? Controleer op eventuele obstructies en zorg ervoor dat de rits niet beschadigd is.

8. Afvoer

Wanneer de tas zijn levensduur heeft bereikt, kan deze worden gerecycled, mits mogelijk, afhankelijk van het gebruikte materiaal. Controleer lokale richtlijnen voor afvalverwerking voor de juiste afvoer.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact opnemen met:

E-mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Bolsa Térmica para Pizza (8 Cajas de Pizza)

1. Información General

La Bolsa Térmica para Pizza de GGM Gastro está diseñada para transportar hasta 8 cajas de pizza, manteniéndolas calientes durante el transporte. Este producto es ideal para restaurantes, pizzerías y servicios de entrega.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Utilice la bolsa únicamente para el transporte de comidas. No la exponga a fuentes de calor o humedad excesiva.
- Carga máxima: No exceda la capacidad de 8 cajas de pizza para evitar daños a la bolsa.
- Material: Asegúrese de que los alimentos en la bolsa estén bien empaquetados y no derramen líquidos. Revise regularmente el estado de la bolsa para detectar desgastes.
- Manejo: Maneje con cuidado para evitar caídas o golpes que puedan dañar la bolsa o su contenido.
- Limite de temperatura: La bolsa es adecuada para mantener temperaturas de 70°C a 90°C. Mantenga el material alejado de calor excesivo.
- Supervisión: No deje la bolsa en el vehículo durante períodos prolongados, especialmente en condiciones de extrema temperatura.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Dimensiones: 37 x 37 cm
- Capacidad: Hasta 8 cajas de pizza
- Color: Rojo
- Material: Aislante y resistente al agua
- Uso: Diseñada para mantener la temperatura de las pizzas durante el transporte

4. Configuración e Instalación

- Temperatura: Antes de utilizar la bolsa, pre-caliente las cajas de pizza si es necesario.
- Carga: Coloque las pizzas en la bolsa de forma ordenada y asegúrese de que todas las cajas quepan sin forzar.
- Cierre: Asegure la bolsa utilizando el sistema de cierre de gancho y bucle para evitar que las pizzas se caigan durante el transporte.

5. Operación

Para utilizar la bolsa térmica, simplemente coloque las cajas de pizza dentro, asegúrese de cerrar la bolsa adecuadamente y transporte como se indica. Recomendamos no dejar la bolsa en lugares sin supervisión.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza: Limpie el exterior de la bolsa con un paño húmedo y detergente suave. No utilice productos químicos agresivos.
- Secado: Deje secar al aire libre después de cada uso. No exponga a fuentes directas de calor para secar.
- Inspección: Revise la bolsa periódicamente en busca de daños o desgastes y repárela si es necesario.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Fugas de calor: Asegúrese de que todas las cajas estén bien cerradas y la bolsa esté correctamente sellada.
- Desgaste del material: Si encuentra rasgaduras o desgaste, evite el uso y repárelo o reemplácelo.
- Capacidad excedida: No intente forzar más de 8 cajas en la bolsa. Esto puede causar daños a la bolsa.

8. Eliminación

Al final de la vida útil de la bolsa, asegúrese de desecharla de manera responsable. Si el material es reciclable, colóquelo en el contenedor correspondiente.

9. Contacto

Si tiene preguntas o necesita asistencia adicional, contáctenos:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du Produit - Sac Isotherme pour Pizzas

Informations Générales

Bienvenue dans l'utilisation du sac isotherme pour pizzas, conçu pour le transport sécurisé de jusqu'à 8 boîtes à pizzas de 37x37 cm. Ce produit est idéal pour les restaurateurs, les traiteurs, et les livraisons à domicile.

Informations de Sécurité

- Usage prévu : Ce sac est destiné uniquement au transport de pizzas et d'aliments semblables. Ne pas utiliser pour le transport de liquides chauds.
- Chauffage : Ne pas placer dans un four ou sur une source de chaleur.
- Surveillance : Toujours surveiller les enfants lorsqu'ils utilisent ou sont proches du sac.
- Surfaces : Évitez tout contact avec des surfaces pointues ou abrasives pour prévenir les déchirures.
- Entretien : Vérifiez régulièrement l'état du sac. Si vous remarquez des dommages, n'utilisez pas le produit.
- Matériaux : Le sac est fabriqué à partir de matériaux résistant à la chaleur et aux déchirures. Ne pas mettre en contact avec des objets tranchants.

Vue d'Ensemble du Produit et Spécifications

- Capacité : Jusqu'à 8 boîtes à pizzas de 37x37 cm
- Dimensions : 37 x 37 cm
- Couleur : Rouge
- Matériaux : Isolant en polyuréthane, revêtement extérieur en polyester
- Poids : Léger et facile à transporter

Mise en Place et Installation

1. Déballez le produit : Retirez le sac de son emballage.
2. Vérifiez les accessoires : Assurez-vous que le sac est complet et sans dommage.
3. Ouverture : Ouvrez complètement le sac isotherme à plat sur une surface propre.
4. Placement des pizzas : Insérez les boîtes à pizzas à l'intérieur, en veillant à ne pas surcharger pour éviter de déformer le sac.
5. Fermeture : Fermez le sac en utilisant les fermetures éclair fournies pour assurer une isolation optimale.

Opération

- Utilisez le sac pour transporter vos pizzas dès qu'elles sont prêtes.
- Maintenez les pizzas dans le sac jusqu'à ce qu'elles soient prêtes à être servies pour les garder chaudes.
- Ne dépassez pas la capacité maximale du sac pour garantir une performance optimale.

Nettoyage et Entretien

- Utiliser un chiffon humide pour nettoyer l'extérieur du sac.
- Pour les taches tenaces, utilisez un savon doux avec de l'eau et un chiffon.
- Évitez d'immerger le sac dans l'eau ou de le laver en machine.
- Assurez-vous que le sac est complètement sec avant de le ranger.

Dépannage

- Problème : Le sac perd de la chaleur.
 - Solution : Assurez-vous que le sac est bien fermé et que les boîtes de pizza sont correctement positionnées à l'intérieur.
- Problème : Dommages visibles.
 - Solution : Ne pas utiliser. Contactez le service client pour assistance.

Élimination

- Ne jetez pas le sac dans les ordures ménagères. Si défectueux, essayez de le recycler ou de le rapporter à un centre de recyclage approprié.
- Respectez les réglementations locales concernant l'élimination des plastiques et des matériaux isolants.

Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter notre service client :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'utiliser notre sac isotherme pour pizzas.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Borsa Isolata per Pizza

1. Informazioni Generali

La Borsa Isolata per Pizza è progettata per il trasporto sicuro e caldo delle pizze. Compatibile con scatole per pizze di dimensioni fino a 37x37 cm, questa borsa è ideale per la ristorazione e le consegne a domicilio.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Controllare sempre che la borsa non sia danneggiata prima dell'uso.
- Non esporre la borsa a fonti di calore diretto per evitare incendi e danni al materiale.
- Assicurarsi che le pizze non superino le dimensioni consentite per garantire una chiusura adeguata.
- Tenere la borsa lontana da bambini e animali domestici quando non in uso.
- Pulire la borsa con un panno umido e un detergente delicato. Non utilizzare candeggina o prodotti chimici abrasivi.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Dimensioni: 37x37 cm
- Capacità: Fino a 8 scatole per pizza
- Colore: Rosso
- Materiale: Tessuto isolante

4. Installazione e Configurazione

1. Prima dell'uso, verificare che la borsa sia pulita e priva di odori.
2. Aprire la borsa e allargare il fondo per facilitare il caricamento delle pizze.
3. Posizionare le scatole per pizza all'interno in modo che siano stabili.
4. Chiudere la borsa con il velcro o la cerniera, a seconda del modello.

5. Funzionamento

- Utilizzare la borsa per trasportare pizze già pronte.
- Evitare di sovraccaricare la borsa oltre la sua capacità massima.
- La borsa mantiene le pizze calde e pronte per il consumo durante il trasporto.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Dopo ogni utilizzo, rimuovere eventuali residui di cibo.
- Pulire la borsa con un panno umido e un detergente non aggressivo.
- Lasciare asciugare completamente all'aria prima di riporla.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se la borsa non mantiene il calore, controllare se è stata chiusa correttamente.
- In caso di danni visibili, si consiglia di non utilizzare la borsa e di contattare il servizio clienti.

8. Smaltimento

- La borsa può essere smaltita tramite il sistema locale di raccolta dei rifiuti.
- Seguire le normative locali per il riciclaggio dei materiali isolanti.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni o assistenza, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania